
Written Answers NOVEMBER 26, 1963 Written Answers 1386

Employees of Indlan Telephone Industries, Bangalore

490. Shri Kama Chandra Mallick:
Will the Minister of Posts .utd.Tele-
~ be pleased to state the total number of employees (men and women separately) working in the Indian Telephone Industry at Bang'alore and those belonging to Schedd-
ed Castes, Tribes and other Backward Classe!?

The Deputy Minister I. the Department of Posts and Telegraphs (Shrl Bhagavati): Yes, Sir.

The figures (as on 1-Il-1963) are as
.under :-

(i) Total number of employees
(both men & women) 9,639

(ii) Number of men 9,305

'(iii) Number of women 334

{iv) Number of Scheduled
Castes . 1,076

(v) Number of Scheduled
Tribes .

back-
4'

,(vi) Number of other ward Classes . . Not readily avail-
able.

P. & T. Offices in Orissa

491. 8hri Kama Chandra Malli"k:
Will the Minister of Posts and Tele-Cl'IlPhs be pIe ased to sta te:

(a) the total number of Post. and Telegraph Offices opened in the State of Orissa in the villages (rural areas) till the end of the Second
Plan period; and

(b) the number proposed to be
-opened during the Third plan?

The Deputy Minister iB the Department of Posts and Telegraphs o(8hrl Bhagavati):

(a) Post Offices: 3,513
T("egraph
Offices: 302

(b) Post Offices: 1,269'

"Telegraph
Offices: II2

'Out of this number, 612 POst offices aDd 25 Telegraph otftces were already opened uP to 31.10.63.

··Sv.bjec:t to avall.bitli" of stores.

~. "'li to I ~ WI': W

~ if'Jft ~ Gffif.t ~ '§'IT if, t.T
f<f;

(<f;) W ~ if tiQ¥1iUiill<;

~~~ ~~ ~~o ~

~ '!iT ~ f'fln ~ ;

( <a) <IT;:; Qj, efT liQ 'f>ii ifF ';\U

~ ~

~ q"l'A'lf if ~  ( ... t
~~  : ('f.) ~ (if). ti?)1? 1'.1 Ie..,
~~..,~~~ .~

f'fln '3ff.t 'fRT ~ ';,.2. {i:I '<I '1 <1 f'TI{
~ g I ~ ..,~ <f;T ~  'f.T 'f.Tll

~ ll.T 'QT ~ I ..,h: ~

~ <f.T ~ ~ ~~~ ..,1\ ~-
7.l']'q ~ ~ 'J:ltm<f.TTi'f,T ~ I
.,.,-if <f.t Z>3. ~ 'i. ~ ,,'lit ToT "fT1T\1 ~

..,h: ~ <iI"fTlTT if1ff ~ "l'h: ~ \;'i.00
'Ec <l'f> ~ '3ff.t 'r. f'1T'; ~
~ 0 ~ -mm ~ 'QT "!'f.T ~ I

~ ~~ . ~~

'R +iT ifi-.: f'fln "IT ~ ~ I

~  rf; ~  lfi1 ~

Vt1!. f ''It ~~ ~ ~ :
l...n ~ smT;:;' :

W '!1m <NT ~ ll"ft ~ 0Rff.f
~ '!m m f<f;

(<f;) 'flIT ~ ~ ~ f<f;' ~

~ ~ W<1 ~ ~ ~ 'filf-
'ifTfw <f.t ~ ~  ~ ;

~  -~, cIT ~  I¢t ~

!flIT ~j ~.


1387 Written Answer, AGRAHAYANA 5, 1885 (SAKA) Written Answers 1388

( tT ) ~ ~ it iflIT iflIT fCflfll"
~ ~ ?

1!fIV "'" ~ ~ if ~
1fit (I5I'T 'Q'o ;fo ~  ('Ii") "lfi'I1-

~~ ~

mmrur ~ 'li"r ~ ~ ~

tTR ~ rnr f'filIT ;;mIT ~ I ~
~

(<sf) ~ ,~ 1 I

(if) ~~11  ~ - ~11  it ~-

1fT'11f 'I>T ~, 'hrTf.r<f; "'''flf'f, 'If<:WI1f,
~~ , ~ , sr<fl':, ~,

f<f'1'lf'f, 'Fr"f->l"ll wtif 'I>T .;rrrr'li",or

~ IDl'1'ITem ~ I

Timber for Construction Work

(Shri Vishram Prasad:
494. ~ Shri R. G. Dubey:
L Shri Sham Lal Saraf:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to stutt':

(a) whether successful investigations have been carried out at the Forest Research Institute, Dehra Dun to the effect that secouiary species of timber of short length and small dimension can be utilised for construction work; and

(b) whether views of State Governments have been obtained so ~

to effect economy in the construction works?

The MinIster ot State IB the Mln-IIrtry of Food aDd Agriculture <Dr.
Ram Subhag Singh): (a) Yes.

(b) A Liaison Meeting ~ o,.g'lllised annually by the Forest Research Institute Dehra Dun for exchauge of opinions during which State Olfkers and respresentatives of wOJd-based industries are shown workmg 'llodE'ls of structures made from short-length, small dimensioned ~

species of timber. Some Stlltes have already started making such structures. The Forest ReSeaTCi\ Institute is conducting a campalgn C,rough exhibitions, publicity J ,. ~ etc. to popularize the use of ~ mat.f!rial.
The Institute also conduc;., COllr;;cs, annually. for Engineers, Railway Officers, Forest Office, s ~. from State and Central OrganizatIOns, which covers this subject.

Quantum of Price Distribution

f Shri Vishram Prasad:
49S."l Shri R. G. Dubey:

Will the Minister ot Food and Agriculture be pleasen to state:

(a) whether there 13 ~ proposal for a proper research 0;1 th" d,:;tribution of quantum of price among farmers, trade and Industry; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Dr.
Ram Subhag Singh): (a) and (b). The Indian Council of Ag"clI'(ural Research, the Directorate of Marketing and Inspection and t:,= Dirl'ctcrate or Economics and Statistics have been undertaking certain research studies to estimate the cost cf production and market margins (Jr agricultunl commodities. Rele'!ant o ~

of these bodies contain the results of their studies.

Fertilizers

496. Shri P. C. Boreoab: Will the Minister of Food and Agril'u!ture be pleased to state:

(a) the fertilizer re,wirement. of the tea gardens in the North ~

part of the country uurin;:! each quarter since ~ , 1962;

(b) how hr the requirements remained unsatisfied; an:!

(C) the extent to which other fertilizers were supplied ;11 replacement of Ammonium SulPhate requirements of the iardens1

